



# Sliding Fee Schedule for Medical Services 2020

## **How to determine your sliding fee scale?**

1. Find your family\* size/household size in the chart below.
2. Reading across your household family size, look at the column which describes your household income.
3. The heading for that column (Slide A, B, C, D, E) will be your sliding scale level.  
(For example – if the column heading reads Slide B, your payment for the visit will be \$27.00)
4. If your sliding scale is:
  - Slide A: You will be asked to pay \$20 per visit
  - Slide B: You will be asked to pay \$27 per visit
  - Slide C: You will be asked to pay \$33 per visit
  - Slide D: You will be asked to pay \$40 per visit
  - Slide E: You are not entitled to a sliding fee discount. However, if you pay \$50 today, your \$50 payment will be accepted as payment in full.

Family Size	Slide A	Slide B	Slide C	Slide D	Slide E
1	\$12,760 or less	\$12,761 - \$16,971	\$16,972 - \$21,182	\$21,183 - \$25,520	\$25,521 or over
2	\$17,240 or less	\$17,241 - \$22,929	\$22,930 - \$28,618	\$28,619 - \$34,480	\$34,481 or over
3	\$21,720 or less	\$21,721 - \$28,888	\$28,889 - \$36,055	\$36,056 - \$43,440	\$43,441 or over
4	\$26,200 or less	\$26,201 - \$34,846	\$34,847 - \$43,492	\$43,493 - \$52,400	\$52,401 or over
5	\$30,680 or less	\$30,681 - \$40,804	\$40,805 - \$50,929	\$50,930 - \$61,360	\$61,361 or over
6	\$35,160 or less	\$35,161 - \$46,763	\$46,764 - \$58,366	\$58,367 - \$70,320	\$70,321 or over
7	\$39,640 or less	\$39,641 - \$52,721	\$52,722 - \$65,802	\$65,803 - \$79,280	\$79,281 or over
8	\$44,120 or less	\$44,121 - \$58,680	\$58,681 - \$73,239	\$73,240 - \$88,240	\$88,241 or over
9+	Add \$4,480 for each additional person				

## **Sliding scale discounts will be as follows for Medical:**

- Slide A: 100% discount with \$20 nominal fee
- Slide B: 100% discount with \$27 nominal fee
- Slide C: 100% discount with \$33 nominal fee
- Slide D: 100% discount with \$40 nominal fee
- Slide E: No sliding fee discount.

\*The HCDF Board has defined a family as "Those persons living in the household." | The sliding fee scale is available to ALL patients of Health Centers Detroit Foundation, Inc. This document is typically updated by the end of January each year after the new federal poverty guidelines are made available to the public and approval by the HCDF Board.  
(Version 2020-01-22)